Course Schedule - 1

	COURSE SCHEDULE (This will change as we go along.)

	DATE
	CLASS TOPIC
	ASSIGNMENTS

	Session 1:
Mon, July 17
	Introduction to ENG 902W
· Syllabus and Requirements
· Books
· Open Lab, emails, Blackboard
Grammar
· Diagnostic Test
· What is a sentence?
CATW
· Understanding the test
· CATSkills Chapter 1
Reading/Writing
· All about Learning
· SWOT, VARK, Bloom’s

	Buy a writing journal
Check out the Open Lab site – write a one-paragraph reaction to it (questions, problems, whole idea!)

	Session 2:
Tues, July 18
	Grammar
· Subjects
· Grassroots Ch 7: A, B
CATW
· Reading to Understand
· CATSkills Chapter 2
Reading/Writing
· Reading
· Companion activities

	

	Session 3:
Wed, July 19
	Grammar
· Verbs
· Grassroots Ch 7: D, E, F
CATW
· The Outline
· CATSkills Chapter 3
Reading/Writing
· Description Project

	

	Session 4:
Thurs, July 20
	Grammar
· Prepositional Phrases
· Grassroots Ch. 7: C
CATW
· Summary & Introduction
· CATSkills Chapter 4
Reading/Writing
· Description project

	



Week Two

	DATE
	CLASS TOPIC
	ASSIGNMENTS

	Session 5:
Mon, July 24
	Grammar
· Simple Sentence
· Grassroots Ch. 8: A, B, C
CATW
· Body Paragraphs
· CATSkills Chapter 5
Reading/Writing
· Writing Circles
· Share Discovery project

	

	Session 6:
Tues, July 25
	Grammar
· Coordination
· Grassroots Ch. 14
CATW
· Quoting & Paraphrasing
· CATSkills Chapter 6
Reading/Writing
· Writing Circles

	

	Session 7:
Wed, July 26
	Grammar
· Subordination
· Grassroots Ch. 15
CATW
· Transitional Words & Phrases
· CATSkills Chapter 7
Reading/Writing
· Writing Circles

	

	Session 8:
Thurs, July 27
	Grammar
· Run-ons and Comma Splices
· Grassroots Ch. 16
CATW
· Conclusions
· CATSkills Chapter 8
Reading/Writing
· Writing Circles

	Teach us a section of the CATW





Week Three

	DATE
	CLASS TOPIC
	ASSIGNMENTS

	Session 9:
Mon, July 31
	Grammar
· Semi-colons & Conjunctive Adverbs
· Grassroots Ch. 17
CATW
· Presentations
Reading/Writing
· Writing Circles

	

	Session 10:
Tues, Aug 1
	Grammar
· Pronouns & Antecedents
· Grassroots Ch. 20, 21
CATW
· Finish Presentations & Discuss
Reading/Writing
· Writing Circles

	

	Session 11:
Wed, Aug 2
	Grammar
· Troublesome Prepositions
· Grassroots Ch. 22
CATW
· Practice CATW 
Reading/Writing
· Writing Circles

	

	Session 12:
Thurs, Aug 3
	Grammar
· Practice Grammar Test
· Discussion
CATW
· Discuss CATW Practice
Reading/Writing
· Writing Circles

	





Week Four

	DATE
	CLASS TOPIC
	ASSIGNMENTS

	Session 13:
Mon, Aug 7
	Grammar
· 
CATW
· Kingsborough example – read and evaluate
Reading/Writing
· Writing Circles

	

	Session 14:
Tues, Aug 8
	Grammar
· 
CATW
· Kingsborough example – read and evaluate
Reading/Writing
· Writing Circles

	

	Session 15:
Wed, Aug 9
	Grammar
· 
CATW
· Kingsborough example – read and evaluate
Reading/Writing
· Writing Circles

	

	Session 16:
Thurs, Aug 10
	Grammar
· 
CATW
· Practice CATW
Reading/Writing
· Writing Circles

	





Week Five

	DATE
	CLASS TOPIC
	ASSIGNMENTS

	Session 17:
Mon, Aug 14
	Grammar
· 
CATW
· Review Practice CATW
Reading/Writing
· Writing Circles

	

	Session 18:
Tues, Aug 15
	Grammar
· Final Grammar Test
CATW
· Practice CATW
Reading/Writing
· Writing Circles

	

	Session 19:
Wed, Aug 16
	Grammar
· 
CATW
· Review Practice
Reading/Writing
· Exquisite Corpse
Celebration!
	



